

British Judo Performance Pathway

Participation Contract – Athlete Declaration

Name of Athlete.....

IT IS VITAL THAT THIS FORM IS RECEIVED BY THE DATES STATED AT THE END OF THIS CONTRACT. IF WE HAVE NOT RECEIVED THIS SIGNED FORM YOU WILL NOT BE ABLE TO ATTEND THE TRAINING CAMP(S). NOTE: SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS FORM

Participation Contract:

By signing this Athlete Declaration, you (and your parents/guardian) agree:

- a) That you wish to attend the GB Trademark Camp and confirm that you will abide by the British Judo Code of Conduct whilst participating in British Judo Activities.
- b) You have read the Invitation and the Calling Notice, and that you have sent payment via the method stated in the Calling Notice.
- c) The medical information that you have supplied is correct and up-to-date.
- d) You and your parents/guardians acknowledge that committing any material breach of any of the obligations set out in the Code of Conduct and any other materials for the BJA Performance Programmes, your participation in the BJA Performance Programmes, may be suspended and/or terminated and the BJA may apply other sanctions as are considered appropriate in the circumstances

Risk Statement :

You recognise that judo is by its nature an unpredictable sport and therefore inherently involves an element of risk. By participating in the British Judo Performance Programmes you agree and acknowledge that:

- a) You are aware on the inherent element of risk involved in the sport and you accept responsibility for exposing yourself to such inherent risks whilst participating in the British Judo Performance Programmes;
- b) You will comply at all times with the instructions of the British Judo appointed supervisors
- c) You accept responsibility for any injury, damage or loss to the extent cause by your own negligence;
- d) You will not participate in training or competitions whilst your ability is impaired by alcohol, drugs or whilst otherwise unfit to participate;

Signature of Athlete:	Date
Print name:	

Parent or Guardian Declaration (for under 19s)

Under law, this Athlete is my dependant, and I accept the terms of this Athlete Declaration.

I hereby authorise representatives of the British Judo Association to act on my behalf, with regards to my/our child, in the event of an emergency and to sign on my/our behalf any consent form as required by medical or legal agencies in my/our absence. I also consent to my/our child submitting to doping control procedures as required.

I confirm that my dependant is competent to take part.



I confirm that I during camps I will be contactable on the details given to the BJA though the medical form. I am aware that it is a parental responsibility to inform the BJA if these details change.

In the event that I am unable to attend a particular training camp I will notify the appropriate Head coach and Administrator.

Consent for Use of Images

I grant to the BJA without payment the right in perpetuity to make, use and show any motion pictures, still pictures and live, taped or filmed television of or relating to the team activity.

I agree to notify the BJA of any relevant changes in my child's circumstances.

I confirm that my child is not under a court order.

Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date
Print name:	

Please print and post or scan/email this form to the address/contact below, before the dates shown in the Calling Notice to the following address:

tim.ellis@britishjudo.org.uk

FAO Tim Ellis British Judo Centre of Excellence University of Wolverhampton (Walsall Campus) Gorway Road Walsall West Midlands WS1 3BD